FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-04-1998



100867475

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT

10-26-98

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Places and Alberta and Alberta and Trademarks, Places and Alberta				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#				
Correction of PTO Error Reel #				
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel # Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) DAVID BILL Sept. 25, 1998				
Name (line 2)				
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) Spinner Networks, Inc.				
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3) Burlingame City CA State/Country Zio Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name Steven A. Swernofsky				
Address (line 1) The Law Offices of Steven A. Swernofsky				
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 390013				
Address (line 3) Mountain View, CA 94040				
Address (line 4) United States				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9550 FRAME: 0261

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (650)	947-0700
Name Steven A. Swernofsky		
Address (line 1) The Law Offices of Steven A.	Swernofsky	
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 390013		
Address (line 3) Mountain View, CA 94040		
Address (line 4) United States		
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	#1
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if additi	ional numbers attached
• •	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for t	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Nu	mber(s)
09/105,840		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application wa	as Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	\$40.00
Method of Payment: Enclose Deposit Account	osed Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if add		00365
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Ye	es X No
Statement and Signature		
	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit acc	

Steven A. Swernofsky
Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 9550 FRAME: 0262

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, David Bill, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 700 Vega Circle, Foster City, California 94404, have invented a "Distributing Personalized Content" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on June 26, 1998, Serial No. 09/105840; and

WHEREAS, Spinner Networks, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1209 Howard Avenue, Suite 200, Burlingame, California 94010, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David Bill, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Spinner Networks, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Spinner Networks, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at 1998.	, this	25th day o
David Bill		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF Sam harrow

State of California

State of

On this 25 day of Serreman, 1998, before me, Land Meumann, Motor of Parish a Notary Public, personally appeared David Bill and personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

WILLIAM NEUMANN Z COMM. #1159752 NOTARY PUBLIC - GALFORNIA J BAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Expires OCT 28, 2001

RECORDED: 10/26/1998

NOTARY PUBLIC

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 9550 FRAME: 0263